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Schedule of the Ordinances of the Provincial Council of Otago—continued.

Shoet Title.
Amending

Act ob
Oedinance.

Numbee.
Reeeaung Act ob

Oedinance.
Existing Law. Extinct law.

No. 163
164

SESSION 2.IX., 1864—continued.
£e^Gkaiffle¥s4EewB-£efH4 Sess. 23, No. 259.

G. A. Act, 1876,
No. 50.

165

166
167

Pig and Poultry Nui-
sance.

Bush Mres.
CommonLodging Houses

Ordinance Amendt.
Spent.
Sess. 84, No. 464.

168
169
170
171

Ferries

Licensed Hawkers.

172

173
174
175
176
177

•178

Jetties—aad Wharvoa Ordinaaee
Amondmeat

Dunedin Waterworks Company
GuaranteedInterest

Superintendent's Indemnity No. 2
Hoods Diversion
Northern Trunk Road Lands
Southern Trunk Road Lands
Kaikorai District Heads Lands ...
Anderson's Bay District Moads

Lands
Hawksbury Moads Lands
Taieri District Roads Lands
Tokomairiro District Roads Lands
Caversham and Oreen Island Dis-

trictsRoads Lands
Medieal Prae&tionoro ...

Sess. 28, No. 324.

Expired.

Spent.
Spent.
Spent.
Spent.
Spent.
Spent.

179
180
181
182

Spent.
Spent.
Spent.
Spent.

183 G. A. Act, 1867,
No. 30.

3-.A. Acts,
1868, No.
43; 1.871,
No. 20

184 Education Eeseryes.

185 Efeea&ea—Besepyeo■■■ Maaageraeat
and LeaetBg

Qtege-igg&vincialBoprooonta&ea ...
iPort Chalmorcs Municipal Eotato ...

G. A. Act, 1877,
No. 22.

Sess. 28, No. 322.
Sess. 25, No. 287.

186
187

188
189

SESSL3N XX., 1865.
Paaedia-Tewa-Beard■Disaelafeea Sess. 20, No. 191.

Otago Harbour Trust
Lands.

!ess.28,No.
330; Sess.
33, No.
432; G.A.
Acts, 1865,
No. 55;
1874, No.
12

190
191 Otago Municipal Cor-

porations.*
[Sees. 18,27,78,115,repealed.]

Qtago Beads Sess. 29, No. 363.

Otago Public Buildings Loan
Ordinance 1862 Amendment

Otago Harbour Loan Ordinance
1862 Amendment

Appropriation
Affpepria&on No.' 2 ...

Spent.192

193 Spent.

194
195

196
197

Superintendent's Indemnity
Medieal—Eeaetitieaefs—0i4ifiaa6e

!§64-A:Hiead»eHt

Spent.
Assent withheld,

2f. Z. Gazette,
1865, p. 210.

Spent.
G. A. Act, 1867,

No. 30.
198 PortChalmersMunicipal

Estate Reserves.
Spent.199 Roads Diversion

* Applies only within the Towns ofPort Chalmers and Winton,
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