Schedule of the Ordinances of the Provincial Council of Otago-continued.

AMENDING ACT OR ORDINANCE.	Number.	SHORT TITLE.		Repealing Act or
		Existing Law.	Extinct Law.	ORDINANCE.
	No. 163	SESSION X	IIX., 1864—continued.	Sess. 23, No. 259.
	164	Din and Doulton Mui	B ridge	G. A. Act, 1876, No. 50.
	165 166	Pig and Poultry Nui- sance. Bush Fires.		
	167	Common Lodging Houses Ordinance Amendt.	Ferries	Spent.
. i	168 169 170	Licensed Hawkers.	Cattle	Sess. 84, No. 464.
	171		Jetties and Wharves Ordinance Amendment	Sess. 28, No. 324. Expired.
	$\frac{172}{173}$	•••	Dunedin Waterworks Company Guaranteed Interest Superintendent's Indemnity No. 2	Spent.
×5.	174 175		Roads Diversion Northern Trunk Road Lands	Spent. Spent.
•	176 177	···	Southern Trunk Road Lands Kaikorai District Roads Lands	Spent. Spent.
	178	•••	Anderson's Bay District Roads Lands Tandaham Panda Landa	Spent.
	179 180 181	•••	Hawksbury Roads Lands Taieri District Roads Lands Tokomairiro District Roads Lands	Spent. Spent. Spent.
	182	···	Caversham and Green Island Dis- tricts Roads Lands	Spent.
	183	···	Medical-Practitioners	G. A. Act, 1867, No. 30.
G.A. Acts, 1868, No. 43; 1871,	184	Education Reserves.		
No. 20	185		Education—Reserves—Management and Leasing	G. A. Act, 1877, No. 22.
f	186 187		Otago Provincial Representation Port Chalmers Municipal Estate	Sess. 28, No. 322. Sess. 25, No. 287.
:	100	SESSI	ON XX., 1865.	Sess. 20, No. 191.
	188 189	Otago Harbour Trust	Dunedin-Town-Board-Dissolution	Dess. 20, 110. 191.
Sess. 28, No.	190 191	Otago Municipal Cor-	Otago-Roads	Sess. 29, No. 363.
330; Sess. 33, No. 432; G.A.		porations.* [Secs. 18, 27, 78, 115, repealed.]		
Acts, 1865, No. 55; 1874, No.				
12	192		Otago Public Buildings Loan Ordinance 1862 Amendment	Spent.
	193	···	Otago Harbour Loan Ordinance 1862 Amendment	Spent.
	194 195		Appropriation	Spent. Assent withheld, N. Z. Gazette,
	196 197	•••	Superintendent's Indemnity Medical Practitioners Ordinance	1865, p. 210. Spent. G. A. Act, 1867,
	198	Port Chalmers Municipal Estate Reserves.	1861-Amendment	No. 30.
	199	1181410 10001708	Roads Diversion	Spent.

^{*} Applies only within the Towns of Port Chalmers and Winton.